

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.451 OF 2017

Maharashtra State Electricity
Distribution Company Limited ... Petitioner

V/s.

Prerna Cables Pvt. Ltd. ... Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4050 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.451 OF 2017
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.146 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20159 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.146 OF 2023
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.148 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.17732 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.148 OF 2023
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.147 OF 2023
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.192 OF 2023**

WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.458 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.32586 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.458 OF 2017
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.457 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.28337 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.457 OF 2017
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.463 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.27527 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.463 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.39028 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.463 OF 2017

Ms. Sanskruti Yagnik a/w Mr. Devangi Jagtap, Mr. Vikas More i/by Lexcorp Partners for the Petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Veditela/w Sarthak Utangale i/by M/s. Utangale & Company for the Respondent.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 25TH JULY 2024

P.C. :

1. By consent of the parties, stand over to 22nd August 2024 at 2.30 p.m. under the caption 'for hearing'.
2. Parties are directed to file brief written submissions alongwith compilation of judgements, which shall contain an index mentioning the name of the judgement, citation, preposition, for which it is cited and the relevant paragraph numbers. Parties shall also file a list of dates and events.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)