

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 451 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4050 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 451 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1244 OF 1997
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 146 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 20159 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 146 OF 2023
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 146 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 17732 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 148 OF 2023
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 147 OF 2023
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 192 OF 2023
WITH

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2024.08.22
18:03:12 +0530

WRIT PETITION NO. 2055 OF 2000
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 458 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 32589 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 458 OF 2017
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 457 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 28337 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 457 OF 2017
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 463 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 27527 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 463 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 39028 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 463 OF 2017
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Limited ...Petitioner
Versus
Prerna Cables Pvt Ltd ...Respondents

Ms Ushajee Peri, *with Sanskruti Yagnik & Vikas More, for the Petitioner.*
Mr Vikrant Parshuramani, AGP, *for Respondent No.1.*
Mr. Sudheer Vioditel, *with Amit Padwal, i/b Girish Utangale, for*
Respondents.

CORAM: **ARIF S. DOCTOR, J**

DATED: **22nd August 2024**

PC:-

1. When these matters were called out, Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner sought time to take necessary instructions since she submitted that the Award in these matters pertain to the year 1995 to 1998 and, thus, she required time to collate the necessary details. There is no opposition to this.
2. List these matters on 26th September 2024.
3. Parties are put to notice that on the next date both side shall file their List of Dates, Compilation of Documents as also brief synopsis of submissions.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J)