

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.451 OF 2017

Maharashtra State Electricity ...Applicant
Versus
Perna Cables Pvt. Ltd. ...Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4050 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.451 OF 2017
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.146 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20159 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.146 OF 2023
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO.148 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.17732 OF 2023
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.147 OF 2023
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.192 OF 2023
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.458 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.32589 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.458 OF 2017
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.457 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.28337 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.457 OF 2017
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO.463 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.27527 OF 2022

Digitally
signed by
AARTI
GAJANAN
PALKAR
DoG
GAJANAN
PALKAR
04015
+0530
2025.02.11
10:48:24
+0530

Aarti Palkar

IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.463 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.39028 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.463 OF 2017

Ms Lubna Shaikh *a/w. Harsh Joshi, Advocates for Petitioner.*

Mr. Sudhir Voditel *a/w. Amit Padwal i/b. Utangale & Co.,
Advocate for Respondent.*

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 6, 2025

PC :

1. Despite a Case Management Hearing having being conducted, with commitments to timings having been recorded with the matter kept for today, with the consent of the parties and their respective counsel, today a request for adjournment is made on the ground that the Advocates on Record are new and they do not have access to the record.

2. With the same time commitments, stand over to ***February 26, 2025***. The issue of costs for this adjournment is being deferred to the time when the matter is heard finally.

3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order, shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]